Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O			T OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	144774	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
1.	A. Name of conveying party:     Yosuke MIYAKI      B. Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	TDK 1-13- CHU	CORPORATION 1, NIHONBASH O-KU, TOKYO 3272 JAPAN	٧	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(e □Yes	·	
	Assignment	Merger				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
	Corrective Assignment to or	оггесt Inventor's лате				
	B. Execution Date: August 2	20, 2010				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/	723,041  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent N			
	C. Title of Application: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ACTIVE MATERIAL					
5.	Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be r		6. Total number	of applications and pate	ents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff			e Deposit Account No. 1 1) in the amount of \$40.0		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-4 Fax Number: 703-8	850 22320-4850 836-6400		verpayment or charge an ant number 15-0461.	y underpayment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  James A. Offf Registration No. Joel S. Armstrong Registration A	27,076		rrect and any attached contacts and any attached contacts.		

PATENT REEL: 024929 FRAME: 0226

For Non-U.S. Clients

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,							
<u>Name</u>	Address	•					
	c/o TDX Corporation,						
1) Atsuahl SANO	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-6272 Japan						
	c/o TOK Corporation,						
2) Keltaro OTSUKI	1-13-1, Nihonbashi,						
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 Japan						
	cfo TDK Corporation,						
3) Yosuke MIYAKI	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 Japan						
	(e/e) TDK-EPC Corporation,						
4) Takeshi TAKAHASHI	1-13-1, Nihonbashi,						
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027 Japan (do) KRI, Inc.						
m Al-Wallouti		-1.1					
5) Akiji Higuchi	l HíGUCHÍ Kyoto Research Park, 134, Chudoji Minami-machi, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8813 Japan						
to the second section of the							
hereinatter called assignor(s) Method of Manufacturing A	), have invented certain improvements in						
MEMOR OF MINITING COLUMN N	CHAR MATELIAL						
	for Letters Patent of the United States of America th	erefor on even dale herewith unless					
otherwise indicated below:		40/700044					
	March 12, 2010, Serial No	12//23041 ; and					
Whereas							
TDK Corporation 1-13-1, Nih	ionbashi,						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	okyo 103-8272 Japan						
	e the entire right, title and interest in the application i	and invention, and to any United States					
patents to be obtained therei	ior; se it known that, for good and valuable consideration	from assignee, the receipt of which is					
hereby acknowledged, IWE.	as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, an	id set over, and do hereby sell, assign,					
transfer, and set over unto the	ne assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/C	OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to					
this invention and this application which may be created theres.	alion, and all divisions, and conlinuations thereof, and on, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby author	ig all Letters Patent of the United States fre and request the Commissioner of					
Palents and Trademarks of I	he United States to Issue all Letters Patent for this in	nvention to assignee, its successors and					
essigns, in accordance with t	the terms of this Assignment;	. •					
AND, INVEHEREBY	urther covenant and agree that I/WE will, without fur	ther consideration, communicate with					
assignee, its successors and	l assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this opers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver	Invention and testify in any legal					
desirable to perfect the title t	o this invention in said assignee, its successors and	assigns, execute all divisional,					
continuation, and reissue app	olications, make all rightful caths and generally do e	verything possible to aid assignee, its					
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and							
essigns.	THOUGHT to the exceeded of each papers chair so to						
INVENTOR	7.Q	DATE SIGNED					
<u>nyy Civi Ori</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
1):							
Name:	Atsushi SANO						
2):							
Name:	Kelfaro OTSUKI						
s);	neuke Mivaki	Aug. 20, 2010.					
Name:	Yosuke MIYAKU						
ΔV							

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Takeshi TAKAHASHI

Name:

REEL: 024929 FRAME: 0227

**RECORDED: 09/02/2010** 

5):	•	
Name:	AkIJI HIGUCHI	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024929 FRAME: 0228